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Plet of the proposed locetion of Well No I.of the Kink Kned 0il
end Gas Co,of #W.Va on the Silas Carpenter farm
conteining 55 Acers,locsted on Lenbs Run,Kurphy District.Ritchie,

County.¥.Va.
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I,the’ enders:.r*ned shereby certify thst this Mep is corect end
shows 21l the infoemation to the best of my knowledge and belie
required by the oil & gas section of the ining Laws of West Vi

mngineer

icknowledged before me e liotary Fublic,this 3/¢fay of lay.

1931.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Section l
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

- Jf Well Now...... L.

......................................... KING. KNOB..GAS..........Company, of... Weaston, Weat Virginia e
e e e ee e e ettt on the...Silas Carpenter. . ............i..Farm
containing...__..._.. 515 N acres. Location..... O T@MDE RYTY oo
........................ Marphy . .. District, in.....Bitechie. . .. ... .. County, West Virginia.
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by....... Silas. . Carpenter. s
OF o] Washburn, West Virginia . address, and the mineral rights are owned by
.................................................................................................... of

permit No.. Bit=39 . ... issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Section,
........................ June.. 11, 193 e e 19
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, ... ADOUL.. 1100 FO o Barometrie.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

cemmar e R R R R £OBL et e size. Wood conductor
1‘91 . feet...;..lQ" size, csg : feet sized csg.
_..1085 feet 8x" ..Size, esg........ feet...... : §ized csg.
_..1e85 feet _6"5/ 8" ST T SO feet........ sized esg.
....... 2012 5’3/16;3(:1@1' OF oo B=B3 /181N ..........size, set at........ 2012 Fho..
packer of s e size, set at
........................ None........in casing perforated ate..vvainneeceefeet to ' feet.
................................................. .in casing perforated b feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at......... None. .. ... feet; thickness. inches, and at..
feet; thickness.. inches; and at...ccooe. feet; thickness inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details)........... ROMIB et ee e eereeeemn s ss s st s
.......... [ fwy.21, 1931
| L . Date. )
\\\4,\ ” /:f ) : Approved............ ..k IHG,X.N.QB...G:A.S....Q.QMEANK..-.., Ownber.
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SILAS CARPENTER NO. l.

KING.KNOB.GAS..

WELL=-

"""""""""""""""""" -Company - COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Box. 363, Weston, W. Va. . . Address : NO. Z
- A 7 FORMATION RECORD
Name Color Character O?ilva(z’:’f:r Top Bottom | Thickness gg;:lll Remarks
ate 4771 471
me & Sand 4771 63 186
d Rock 83 109 46
me 109 129 20
ate 129 323 - 194
nd & Lime 323 407 84
d Rock 407 447 40
nd & Lime 447 B95 148
d Rock 595 690 95
nd 690 - 810 120
d Rock 810 885 75
nd 885 910 25
me 910 915 5
3d Rock 915 280 65
me 980 10056 . 25
2d Rock 10056 1060 55
me 1060 1100 40
3d Rock 1100 11156 15
me & Sandl 1115 1180 65
TE 1180 1200 20
1ell 1200 1204 4
Y e 1204 1220 16
and 1220 1230 10
lete 1230 1260 30
ime 1260 1310 50
and 1310 1335 25
lete 1335 1385 80
and 1385 1458 73
lats 1458 1500 42
amd 1500 1548 48
late 1548 1570 22
and 1570 1660 - Q0
late 1660 1670 10
and 1870 1805 135
lack Slatse 1804 1893 a8
axon Sand 1898 1920 o7 0il- lQQE'
late 1920 1935 15
ittle Lime 1935 1964 29
late 1964 1968 4
ig Lime 1968 2050 82 ~ 20B9?
sener Sand 2050 2085 35 8iitl gas 2055~
njun 2082 giég 27 063-2032;
; 211 8 o educe rom
Eﬁiﬁ% 2120 ‘ %-%789 to 6x%2070¢
'otal Depth 2122
011 2104t to
2110t
shot
Well wasyppishot at...2088&.. 2093 Y feet; well was shot at......2104% = 2110°' feet
Salt salt
Fresh water at....oococeveeeene None feet; fresh water at feet
producing
Well was 011 hole
kgx -

...Approved

........... KING KNOR.. QASQOMPANX

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and alyke

their proper geological names in the district as well as any local name common:

1 oxl

sands must be recor?e% under

used in the district for such strata.



